Date: 11/10/2020 14:03:26.8 Docket Sheet Page: 1
MIJR5925
Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E Case No. 20 OC 00142 1B
Ticket No.
CTN:
KRAUS, FRED et al By:
—vs-
CEGAVSKE, BARBARA DRSPND By: ATTORNEY GENERAL OFFICE
HEROE'S MEMORIAL BLDG.
CAPITOL COMPLEX
CARSON CITY, NV 89710
Dob: Sex:
Lic: Sid:
GLORIA, JOSEPH P DRSPND By: MILLER, MARY ANNE
500 SOUTH GRAND CENTRAL EleCtr0n|Ca"y F||ed
PKWY
LAS VEGAS, NV 89155 Nov 10 2020 02:14 p.m.
CLARK COUNTY DISTRICT E“Zabeth A' BrOWn
ATTORNEY
BTORNEY L nrRan Clerk of Supreme Court
PARKWAY
LAS VEGAS, NV 89106
Dob: Sex:
Lic: Sid:
Plate#:
Make:
Year: Accident:
Type:
Venue:
Location:
Bond: Set:
DONALD J. TRUMP FOR PLNTPET Type: Posted:
PRESIDENT, INC
KRAUS, FRED PLNTPET
NEVADA REPUBLICAN PARTY PLNTPET
DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL IVNR
COMMITTEE
NEVADA STATE DEMOCRATIC IVNR
PARTY
Charges:
Ct.
Offense Dt: Cvr:
Arrest Dt:
Comments:
Ct.
Offense Dt: Cvr:
Arrest Dt:
Comments:
Sentencing:
No. Filed Action Operator Fine/Cost Due
1 11/09/20 ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR 1BSBARAJAS 0.00 0.00
EXTENSION OF BRIEFING
SCHEDULE PENDING SETTLEMENT
2 11/05/20 NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISCLOSURE 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
3 11/04/20 REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
PROCEEDINGS
4 11/02/20 APPLICATION FOR COURT TO TAKE 1BSBARAJAS 0.00 0.00
JUDICIAL NOTICE
5 11/02/20 CASE APPEAL STATEMENT 1BPETERSON 0.00 0.00
6 11/02/20 APPEAL BOND DEPOSIT Receipt: 1BPETERSON 500.00 0.00
67385 Date: 11/02/2020
7 11/02/20 NOTICE OF APPEAL FILED 1BPETERSON 24.00 0.00
Receipt: 67384 Date:
11/02/2020
8 11/02/20 ORDER DENYING PETITONERS' 1BJULIEH 0.00 0.00
APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY
RESTRAINING ORDER
9 10/29/20 APPLICATION FOR COURT TO TAKE 1BPETERSON 0.00 0.00
JUDICIAL NOTICE
10 10/29/20 ORDER DENYING EMERGENCY 1BJULIEH 0.00 0.00

PETITION FOR WRIT OF
MANDAMUS, OR IN THE
ALTERNATIVE, WRIT OF

Docket 82018 Document 2020-41153



Date:

MIJR5925

11/10/2020 14:03:26.9

Docket Sheet

Page:

2

POHIBITION

No.

Filed

Action

Operator

Fine/Cost

Due

11

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

10/28/20

10/28/20

10/28/20

10/28/20

10/28/20

10/28/20

10/28/20

10/28/20

10/28/20

10/28/20

10/28/20

10/28/20

10/27/20

10/27/20

10/27/20

10/26/20

10/26/20

10/26/20

10/26/20

HEARING HELD:

The following event: WRIT
HEARING scheduled for
10/28/2020 at 9:00 am has
been resulted as follows:

Result: HEARING HELD
Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E
Location: DEPT II

ADDITIONAL DEFENDANT
Receipt: 67345 Date:
10/28/2020

INITIAL APPEAREANCE FEE
DISCLOSURE

INTERVENOR - RESPODENTS'
ANSWER TO EMERGENCY PETITION
FOR WRIT OF MANDAMUS, OR IN
THE ALTERNATIVE, WRIT OF
PROHIBITION Receipt: 67345
Date: 10/28/2020

ORDER GRANTING
INTERVENOR-RESPONDENTS'
MOTION TO EXCEED PAGE LIMIT

INTERVENOR-RESPONDENTS'
MOTION TO EXCEED PAGE LIMIT

NOTICE OF ENTRY OFSTIPULATION

ORDER GRANTING NEWS REPORTERS
ACCESS (3)

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER (2)

ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO
ASSOCIATE COUNSEL (JESSE
BINNALL, ESQ.)

INTERVENOR-RESPONDENTS' ORDER
ADMITTING TO PRACTICE (JOHN
MICHAEL DEVANEY, ESQ.)

INTERVENOR-RESPONDENTS'
MOTION TO ASSOCIATE COUNSEL
PURSUANT TO NEVADA SUPREME
COURT RULE 42

REPLY IN SUPPORT OF EMERGENCY
PETITION FOR WRIT OF
MANDAMUS, OR IN THE
ALTERNATIVE, WRIT OF
PROHIBITION (2)

ORDER GRANTING NEWS REPORTERS
ACCESS (3)

FRED KRAUS. DONALD J. TRUMP
FOR PRESIDENT, INC. AND THE
NEVADA REPUBLICAN PARTY'S

MOTION TO ASSOCIATE COUNSEL

STIPULATION FOR INTERVETION
AND ORDER

ORDER GRANTING NEWS REPORTER
ACCESS (6)

RESPONSE OF RESPONDENT JOSEPH
P. GLORIA TO PETITION FOR
EXTRAORDINARY AND INJUCTIVE
RELIEF (2)

SECRETARY OF STATE'S ANSWER
TO PETITION FOR EMERGENCY
MANDAMUS RELIEF

1BJULIEH

1BSBARAJAS

1BSBARAJAS

1BSBARAJAS

1BJULIEH

1BSBARAJAS

1BSBARAJAS

1BJULIEH

1BJULIEH

1BJULIEH

1BJULIEH

1BSBARAJAS

1BSBARAJAS

1BCCOOPER

1BSBARAJAS

1BCCOOPER

1BSBARAJAS

1BPETERSON

1BPETERSON

30.

218.

.00

00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

00



Date:

MIJR5925

11/10/2020 14:03:26.9 Docket Sheet Page:

3

No.

Filed

Action Operator Fine/Cost

Due

30

36

37

10/23/20

10/23/20

10/23/20

10/23/20

10/23/20

10/23/20

10/23/20

10/23/20

HEARING HELD: 1BJHIGGINS 0.00
The following event: MOTION

HEARING - CIVIL scheduled for

10/23/2020 at 2:00 pm has

been resulted as follows:

Result: HEARING HELD
Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E
Location: DEPT II

ERRATA TO EMERGENCY PETITION 1BCFRANZ 0.00
FOR WRIT OF MANDAMUS, OR IN

THE ALTERNATIVE, WRIT OF

PROHIBITION

CREDIT CARD PROCESSING FEE 1BSBARAJAS 2.50
Receipt: 67277 Date:
10/23/2020

ISSUING SUMMONS 1BSBARAJAS 0.00

APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY 1BSBARAJAS 0.00
RESTRAINING ORDER PENDING A

DETERMINATION ON APLLICATS

PETITION FOR WRIT OF

MANDAMUS, OR IN THE

ALTERNATIVE, WRIT OF

PROHIBITION

DECLARATION OF DAVID O'MARA, 1BSBARAJAS 0.00
ESQ,. IN SUPPORT OF

APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY

RESTRAINING ORDER PENDING A

DETERMINATION ON APLLICATS

PETITION FOR WRIT OF

MANDAMUS, OR IN THE

ALTERNATIVE, WRIT OF

PROHIBITION

ADDITIONAL PLAINTIFF 1BSBARAJAS 30.00
Receipt: 67277 Date:
10/23/2020

EMERGENCY PETITION FOR WRIT 1BSBARAJAS 265.00
OF MANDAMUS OR IN THE

ALTERNATIVE, WRIT OF

PROHIBITION Receipt: 67277

Date: 10/23/2020

Total: 1,287.50

Totals By: COST 787.50
HOLDING 500.00
INFORMATION 0.00

***x End of Report ***

0.00
0.00
0.00



