Date: 11/10/2020 14:03:26.8 Docket Sheet Page: 1 MIJR5925 Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E Case No. 20 OC 00142 1B

Ticket No. CTN:

KRAUS, FRED et al

-vs-DRSPND CEGAVSKE, BARBARA By: ATTORNEY GENERAL OFFICE

HEROE'S MEMORIAL BLDG. CAPITOL COMPLEX CARSON CITY, NV 89710

Dob: Sex: Lic: Sid:

GLORIA, JOSEPH P DRSPND By: MILLER, MARY ANNE

500 SOUTH GRAND CENTRAL PKWY

Bond:

LAS VEGAS, NV 89155

CLARK COUNTY DISTRICT

ATTORNEY 500 S. GRAND CENTRAL

PARKWAY

LAS VEGAS, NV 89106

Set:

Dob: Sex: Lic: Sid:

Plate#:

Make:

Year: Accident:

Type: Venue:

Location:

DONALD J. TRUMP FOR PLNTPET Posted: Type:

PRESIDENT, INC

KRAUS, FRED PLNTPET
NEVADA REPUBLICAN PARTY PLNTPET
DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL IVNR DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL COMMITTEE

NEVADA STATE DEMOCRATIC IVNR

PARTY

Charges:

Ct. Offense Dt: Cvr:

Arrest Dt: Comments:

Ct. Offense Dt: Cvr: Arrest Dt:

Comments:

Sentencing:

No.	Filed	Action	Operator	Fine/Cost	Due			
1	11/09/20	ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF BRIEFING SCHEDULE PENDING SETTLEMENT	1BSBARAJAS	0.00	0.00			
2	11/05/20	NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISCLOSURE	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00			
3	11/04/20	REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00			
4	11/02/20	APPLICATION FOR COURT TO TAKE JUDICIAL NOTICE	1BSBARAJAS	0.00	0.00			
5	11/02/20	CASE APPEAL STATEMENT	1BPETERSON	0.00	0.00			
6	11/02/20	APPEAL BOND DEPOSIT Receipt: 67385 Date: 11/02/2020	1BPETERSON	500.00	0.00			
7	11/02/20	NOTICE OF APPEAL FILED Receipt: 67384 Date: 11/02/2020	1BPETERSON	24.00	0.00			
3	11/02/20	ORDER DENYING PETITONERS' APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER	1BJULIEH	0.00	0.00			
9	10/29/20	APPLICATION FOR COURT TO TAKE JUDICIAL NOTICE	1BPETERSON	0.00	0.00			
10	10/29/20	ORDER DENYING EMERGENCY PETITION FOR WRIT OF MANDAMUS, OR IN THE ALTERNATIVE, WRIT OF	1BJULIEH	0.00 D 0	0.00 ocket 82018			

Electronically Filed Nov 10 2020 02:14 p.m. Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme Court

Date: 11/10/2020 14:03:26.9 MIJR5925

POHIBITION

Docket Sheet

Page: 2

No.	Filed	Action	Operator	Fine/Cost	Due
11	10/28/20	HEARING HELD: The following event: WRIT HEARING scheduled for 10/28/2020 at 9:00 am has been resulted as follows:	1BJULIEH	0.00	0.00
		Result: HEARING HELD Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E Location: DEPT II			
12	10/28/20	ADDITIONAL DEFENDANT Receipt: 67345 Date: 10/28/2020	1BSBARAJAS	30.00	0.00
13	10/28/20	INITIAL APPEAREANCE FEE DISCLOSURE	1BSBARAJAS	0.00	0.00
14	10/28/20	INTERVENOR - RESPODENTS' ANSWER TO EMERGENCY PETITION FOR WRIT OF MANDAMUS, OR IN THE ALTERNATIVE, WRIT OF PROHIBITION Receipt: 67345 Date: 10/28/2020	1BSBARAJAS	218.00	0.00
15	10/28/20	ORDER GRANTING INTERVENOR-RESPONDENTS' MOTION TO EXCEED PAGE LIMIT	1BJULIEH	0.00	0.00
16	10/28/20	INTERVENOR-RESPONDENTS' MOTION TO EXCEED PAGE LIMIT	1BSBARAJAS	0.00	0.00
17	10/28/20	NOTICE OF ENTRY OFSTIPULATION	1BSBARAJAS	0.00	0.00
18	10/28/20	ORDER GRANTING NEWS REPORTERS ACCESS (3)	1BJULIEH	0.00	0.00
19	10/28/20	NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER (2)	1BJULIEH	0.00	0.00
20	10/28/20	ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO ASSOCIATE COUNSEL (JESSE BINNALL, ESQ.)	1BJULIEH	0.00	0.00
21	10/28/20	INTERVENOR-RESPONDENTS' ORDER ADMITTING TO PRACTICE (JOHN MICHAEL DEVANEY, ESQ.)	1BJULIEH	0.00	0.00
22	10/28/20	INTERVENOR-RESPONDENTS' MOTION TO ASSOCIATE COUNSEL PURSUANT TO NEVADA SUPREME COURT RULE 42	1BSBARAJAS	0.00	0.00
23	10/27/20	REPLY IN SUPPORT OF EMERGENCY PETITION FOR WRIT OF MANDAMUS, OR IN THE ALTERNATIVE, WRIT OF PROHIBITION (2)	1BSBARAJAS	0.00	0.00
24	10/27/20	ORDER GRANTING NEWS REPORTERS ACCESS (3)	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
25	10/27/20	FRED KRAUS. DONALD J. TRUMP FOR PRESIDENT, INC. AND THE NEVADA REPUBLICAN PARTY'S MOTION TO ASSOCIATE COUNSEL	1BSBARAJAS	0.00	0.00
26	10/26/20	STIPULATION FOR INTERVETION AND ORDER	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
27	10/26/20	ORDER GRANTING NEWS REPORTER ACCESS (6)	1BSBARAJAS	0.00	0.00
28	10/26/20	RESPONSE OF RESPONDENT JOSEPH P. GLORIA TO PETITION FOR EXTRAORDINARY AND INJUCTIVE RELIEF (2)	1BPETERSON	0.00	0.00
29	10/26/20	SECRETARY OF STATE'S ANSWER TO PETITION FOR EMERGENCY MANDAMUS RELIEF	1BPETERSON	218.00	0.00

Page: 3

No.	Filed	Action	Operator	Fine/Cost	Due
30	10/23/20	HEARING HELD: The following event: MOTION HEARING - CIVIL scheduled for 10/23/2020 at 2:00 pm has been resulted as follows: Result: HEARING HELD Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E	1BJHIGGINS	0.00	0.00
		Location: DEPT II			
31	10/23/20	ERRATA TO EMERGENCY PETITION FOR WRIT OF MANDAMUS, OR IN THE ALTERNATIVE, WRIT OF PROHIBITION	1BCFRANZ	0.00	0.00
32	10/23/20	CREDIT CARD PROCESSING FEE Receipt: 67277 Date: 10/23/2020	1BSBARAJAS	2.50	0.00
33	10/23/20	ISSUING SUMMONS	1BSBARAJAS	0.00	0.00
34	10/23/20	APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER PENDING A DETERMINATION ON APLICATS PETITION FOR WRIT OF MANDAMUS, OR IN THE ALTERNATIVE, WRIT OF PROHIBITION	1BSBARAJAS	0.00	0.00
35	10/23/20	DECLARATION OF DAVID O'MARA, ESQ,. IN SUPPORT OF APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER PENDING A DETERMINATION ON APLLICATS PETITION FOR WRIT OF MANDAMUS, OR IN THE ALTERNATIVE, WRIT OF PROHIBITION	1BSBARAJAS	0.00	0.00
36	10/23/20	ADDITIONAL PLAINTIFF Receipt: 67277 Date: 10/23/2020	1BSBARAJAS	30.00	0.00
37	10/23/20	EMERGENCY PETITION FOR WRIT OF MANDAMUS OR IN THE ALTERNATIVE, WRIT OF PROHIBITION Receipt: 67277 Date: 10/23/2020	1BSBARAJAS	265.00	0.00
			Total:	1,287.50	0.00
	Totals By: COST HOLDING INFORMATION *** End of Report ***			787.50 500.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00